04-02-2008

ector o 103493754

P.O. Box 1450

Mail Stop

Assignme

Director o

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1/992590

PRM COVER SHEET TS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached orig	inal c	locum	ent or copy thereof.
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:
	1.) Masahiro KOHNO 2.) Atsuo IWASAWA 3.) Takayuki MOKUDAI			MINORU KANNO 10-23, HACHIMAN 6-CHOME AOBA-KU, SENDAI-SHI, MIYAGI 980-0871 JAPAN
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Other			
	B. Execution Date: 1.) & 3.) February 5, 2008 2.) February 7, 2008			
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?			
	. Title of Application: STERILIZATION METHOD AND STERILIZATION PROCESSING APPARATUS			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 204010)
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	the original accument.			

PATENT REEL: 020754 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT ROCUPUT/PTO 26 MAR 2008

WHEREAS, I/we, the below named Assignors (hereinafter called "Assignors") have made an invention entitled:

STERILIZATION METHOD AND STERILIZATION PROCESSING APPARATUS for which I/we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Minoru KANNO

A citizen of Japan whose post office address is 10-23, Hachiman 6-chome, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 980-0871 JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignors grant the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of Alexandria, Virginia the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020754 FRAME: 0871

FIRST ASSIGNOR

Name: Masahiro KOHNO Citizenship Of Person Signing: Japan

Address: c/o Tohoku University New Industry Creation Hatchery Center

6-6-10, Aza Aoba, Aramaki, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 980-8579 JAPAN

Signature: Masahiro Kohns Date: February 5.2008

SECOND ASSIGNOR

Name: Atsuo IWASAWA Citizenship Of Person Signing: Japan

Address: c/o Tohoku University New Industry Creation Hatchery Center

6-6-10, Aza Aoba, Aramaki, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 980-8579 JAPAN

Signature: Asuo Iwasana Date: February 7 2008

THIRD ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 03/26/2008

Name: Takayuki MOKUDAI Citizenship Of Person Signing: Japan

Address: c/o Tohoku University New Industry Creation Hatchery Center

6-6-10, Aza Aoba, Aramaki, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 980-8579 JAPAN

Signature: Takayuki Mokudai Date: February 5. 2008

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020754 FRAME: 0872